. Ay
Deciszslion No. ).) . 21;

%4
'
J

EEFORE TEE RAILROLD COMMISSION OF TEX S’I.‘&_.:. O.c CAI.I;:'OEG\'IA.

In the Matter of Application of
PACINIC EI.EC’L'R"C RAILVAY COLRANT,

a2 corporetion, for permission to
disceontiznue the Zarbdbor Truck Ilvd.
nmovor coach line operated detween
Mingfoot (Pacific Electric Station)
in the City of Los Angeles, aad
Tord Plant, in the City of Long
2each, in 'c'ae State of Californic.

Lpplication
No. 1’7298

. P e e

C. '.7. Cornell, for mplicant.

s F. Ball and S. M. Lanherx, dy S.X. Laxham, for
Board o2 Pudblic Utilitles and Transportetion,
City of Los Lageles, Ianterested party.

BY THE COMMTSSION -
OPINTON

Pacific Electric Rallway Company, 2 corpofation, has

petitioned the Rellroad Commission for en order avthorizing
the abandonment of service on 1ts Earbor Trucik Boulevard
Motor Coach Line operating detween Wingfoot (Pacific Electric

N

Station) in the City of Los Lngeles and Tord Plaxt in the City
or Long 3each, County of Los Angeles.

A public hearing on tals applicetion was cozducted by
Zxaminer Zaxndford at Loz angeles, the mattor was duly submitted
and ic now ready fé:: decision. |

The so~called Zarbor Truck Boulevard Motor Coach Line of
the applicent was authorized by vaisz Commisszion’s Decisions
Nos.20861, 20991 and 21250 on Application No.15294.

Sexvico on this motor coach lire was comoﬁced by applicant
on 4Apwil 1, 1929, and z2as been operated convinuously since that
tinme, with cértain changes 1z service being made effective Ifrom

time o time.




. ‘.

The financiel resultz Trom The operation of this line fox
the pexriod April 1, 1929, o leaxrcn 31, 1931, votn dates

inclusive, are as follows:

to ‘o
Dec. 31, 1929. 1930 Nar.31,1931  TOTAL
Pasceger Revenue £ 1030.59 % 1,174.31 S 215.01 § 241%.91
Stetion amd coxr
privileges 56.22 56.20 10.26 122.68
Total Operating _
225.27 § 2542.59

revenues . $ 1086.81 $ 1,230.51

N

Operating expenses :
{out of pdcket) 5897.07 5,075.42 885.26 11857.75

Net less motor

coach operstion $ 4810.26% £ 53,844.91% 5 659.99*% § 9315.16*
Texes assigneble 221.07 262.72 48.44 532.23

Motor coech oper- -
ating loss $ S03L.3%* $ 4107 .63*

<

708.43* § 9847.39%

It will be noted Zrom the shove stetement of operating
statisticz that applicant since tae estadlismment of the lixe,
hes notv made out-of-pocket operating expenses, and has, &uring
the e riod of Lpril 1, 1929, +o llexch 31, 1931, both dates
inclusive, incurred an out-of-pocket overating loss of aprroximate-
1y £9850.00, exclusive of gexe=ol overhead or 2ay return as
interest on the invesiment.

It 1= the conterntion of the applicanf that there iz not
sufficien?t patronage on the Zarbdor Trueck Soulevard Motor Coach
Line to Justify its continued operation; that there iz no pProspect
or additional traffic resuliting in the line becoming a finaneial
success within a reasonablé time; that a cheeck of travel made
during tae month of February, 193L, indicates an zvorare of dut
two pazsengers per tfip; and that the travel check ird4cates
¥aat public convenience and necessity does not exist to an extent

2e

v




Justifying the exisvence of any of the trivs now operated.
Although all interesteld perties were notified by posting

of notices of hearing in all dbuses oz tae line proposed o bHe
discontinued, there was no sppoarance at the aeaxing im protest
to the granting of the application.

wfver carefully considexing all the evidence in this
proceeding, it appears vhat the continued operation of apnlicant’s
Herbor Truck Boulevard llotor Coach Line, herein nroposed o be |
discontinued, iz not Justified by the patronage offered by tﬁe
traveling pudblic iz +that the amount of revenue received, when
compared with the operating costs, coes nov :esult_iﬁ sulficient
revenue 0 meet out-of-pocket operating expenses, tereby placing
an undue ond unwarranted durden on the applicant and its patrons
in the convinued maintenance of the unprofitable service herein
proposed vo be discontinued, therefore, the application should be
grantel.

Inosmeh as there appears to be no »rospecst oF the line
operating on a sell supporting basis witain the reasonadle near
Tuture, thcre appears to be 20 justification for rPermitting the
applicant to retain its operative right iz the event o comple te
zbandonnent of service. | \
QR2DIR

L pudlic hearing naving beex held on the above extitled
applicetion, the matter having been duly submitted, and the

Commission being nmow fuwlly advised,

IT IS EEREDY ORDERED that permission and authority be and

1t iz heredy granted to Pacific Zleciric Railway Company, a
corporation, +0 &iscontinue service on itz so-colled Horbor Truck
Boulevaxrd ilotor Coach Line, ope:dfing between Wing:oot (Pacitie
Zlectric station) ia the City of Los Azgoles end Foxd Plent in thoe
City of Long Beaéh, County or’Los"Anseles, a3 zpplied for kerein,
ancd to cancel, iz conformity with “he rules of this Commission,
all rate tariffs and time schedules beitweern sold points, subject

3




Vo the following coxditions:

l- Applicant chall afforld +the npublic at least %en
(10) days notlce of cherdonment, oy posting notice
£ abandonuent of serviceo at the termini of said
lize, ot all stations affected, and on all motor
cozcnes operated on sa2ild line.

2= I the sexvice Les not veen chonéoned, os .
authorized kerein, within one (L) jear Ifrom the date
of this oxdex, the autiorization horein granted
seall lapse and becoxme void, unless further tize iz
granved by subzeguent order of this Commission.

3= Applicant shall within +tairty (30) days therealfter
2dvize the Commission of the choandomment of sorvice
herein authorized.

4= The Commission exprossly roserves the »ight to
iscue such othor and further orders in this »rococling
as vo 1t may appear Jjust and prover, or as the public
convenience cad necessity mey require.

5
T IS IEREZY FURTEER ORDIRED +that effective on the daote
that discontinuance of service is made by the applicant, 2z g

herein authorized, this Commission's Decisions Nos.20861,
20991 and 21259 on 4pplication Nb.lszéé, as decided March 11,1929,
Lprdl 18, 1929, and Juxe 18, 1929, respectively, ve and tae same
hereby are revoked and annulled.

For all other purposes, the effective dote of this ordes

is hereby fixed as twenty (20) days Trom 4ke dete hereor.

Dated at San Frameisco, Califormiz, this.éZu”7Z<£ay'of
'\

/7424L4g/ , 1931, -

<




